AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO

BASIC SERVICES AGREEMENT

This Amendment No. 1 ("Amendment") to **BASIC SERVICES AGREEMENT** ("Agreement") is entered into this April 19, 2024 by and MiraCosta Community College District ("District") and Experis US, LLC ("Contractor") with reference to the following Recitals, all of which are incorporated herein.

WHEREAS, on or about May 19, 2022 the District and the Contractor entered into the Agreement.

WHEREAS, the District and Contractor desire to amend the terms of the Agreement as set forth in this Amendment.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is acknowledged by the District and Contractor, the District and Contractor agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

- 1. Amendment to Agreement. Update Scope of Work as follows:
 - Increase payment rate by \$312,000.00 for an updated total contract value not to exceed \$587,000.00 to cover additional services.
 - Extend the term of the agreement to June 30, 2026.
- 2. Effectiveness of Amendment. This Amendment shall be deemed effective as of the date set forth above.
- 3. <u>Authority to Execute</u>. The individuals executing this Amendment on behalf of the District and the Contractor warrant and represent that she/he is duly authorized to execute this Amendment on behalf of the District or Contractor, as applicable and to bind such Party to the terms hereof.
- 4. <u>No Other Amendments</u>. Except as expressly set forth in this Amendment, no other term or condition of the Agreement is modified or amended.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the District and Contractor have executed this Amendment as the date set forth above.

"DISTRICT" MIRACOSTA COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT	"CONTRACTOR" EXPERIS US, LLC
Tim Flood, Vice President Administrative Services	By: